follows:

 2009  2008
 GBP AUD CAD USD Euro  GBP AUD CAD USD Euro
 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000  £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Financial assets 1,005 55,628 46,294 29 18  3,860 16,173 20,418 - 16
Financial liabilities - - - - -  - - - - -
Short term exposure 1,005 55,628 46,294 29 18  3,860 16,173 20,418 - 16

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group’s
financial assets and financial liabilities and the Australian Dollar – Sterling and the Canadian Dollar – Sterling
exchange rate.

Enfocus Software - Customer Support

Anglo Pacific Group PLC

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2009

 61

It assumes a +/- 10% change of the Sterling / Australian Dollar exchange rate for the year ended 31st December
2009 (2008: 10%).  A +/- 10% is considered for the Sterling / Canadian Dollar exchange rate (2008: 10%). The
sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s foreign currency financial instruments held at balance sheet date.

If Sterling had weakened against the Australian Dollar and the Canadian Dollar by 10% this would have had the
following impact:

 2009  2008
 GBP AUD CAD USD Euro  GBP AUD CAD USD Euro
 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000  £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Net result for the year - 772 (76) - -  4 918 88 - 3
Equity 101 5,563 4,629 3 2  386 1,617 2,042 - 2

If Sterling had strengthened against the Australian Dollar and the Canadian Dollar by 10% this would have had
the following impact:

 2009  2008
 GBP AUD CAD USD Euro  GBP AUD CAD USD Euro
 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000  £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Net result for the year - (772) 76 - -  (4) (918) (88) - (3)
Equity (101) (5,563) (4,629) (3) (2)  (386) (1,617) (2,042) - (2)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to currency risk.

Other price risk
The Group is exposed to other price risk in respect of its mining and exploration interests which include listed and
unlisted equity securities and any convertible instruments.

A sensitivity analysis based on a 10% increase or decrease in listed equity prices has been performed.  If the
quoted stock price for these securities had increased or decreased by this percentage the net result for the year